
RESOLUTION NO. 22- R-49   

  
 RESOLUTION NO. 22- R-49   1 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE AN 
AGREEMENT WITH KENTON BROTHERS LOCKSMITHS, INCORPORATED FOR INSTALLATION AND 

INTEGRATION OF THE GALLAGHER ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM  
 

WHEREAS, the City of Republic, Missouri (“City” or “Republic”) is a municipal corporation and 
Charter City located in Greene County, Missouri, being duly organized and existing under the laws of the 
State of Missouri; and 
 

WHEREAS, the City’s current KeyScan Access Control System (“Current System”) is over fifteen 
(15) years old and lacks support resources and update capabilities; and  

 
WHEREAS, due to the age-related limitations of the Current System, the IT Department has 

identified it as a significant safety concern for the City; and 
 
WHEREAS, the IT Department recently solicited proposals to replace the Current System (the 

“Project”), and received two responses that were both competitive in cost and features; and 
 

WHEREAS, after review and consideration of both proposals, the City has selected Kenton 
Brothers Locksmiths, Incorporated (“Kenton Brothers”), which proposes to provide the City with a 
Gallagher system to replace the Current System; and  
 

WHEREAS, Kenton Brothers has presented a timeline for completion of the Project by December 
31, 2022 and an estimated total cost of $88,438.11; and  

 
WHEREAS, the agreement with Kenton Brothers will include a reoccurring licensing fee of $1,297 

per year (dependent upon number of devices on the system) for a three-year period; and 
 
WHEREAS, Council believes replacement of the Current System with the Gallagher Access Control 

System to be installed by Kenton Brothers is in the best interests of the City and its citizens as it will ensure 
the safety and security of City equipment, property, staff and other essential City resources.   
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REPUBLIC, MISSOURI, 
AS FOLLOWS: 
 

Section 1: The City Administrator, and/or his designee(s), on behalf of the City, is hereby 
authorized to execute and deliver any documents necessary to enter into a 3-year 
agreement with Kenton Brothers Locksmiths, Incorporated for installation and 
integration of the Gallagher Access Control system. 

 
Section 2: The WHEREAS clauses are hereby specifically incorporated herein by reference. 

 
Section 3: This Resolution shall become effective on and after the date of passage and 

approval as provided by law. 
 

PASSED AND APPROVED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Republic, Missouri, 
this __________ day of __________________, 2022. 
 



RESOLUTION NO. 22- R-49   

  
 RESOLUTION NO. 22- R-49   2 
 

 
      __________________________________________ 
        Matt Russell, Mayor 
Attest: 
 

____________________________________ 

Laura Burbridge, City Clerk 

 

Approved as to Form:  

 

Final Passage and Vote: 
 

 
 

 

 

 


